Safety Recognized Ceramic Capacitors
MENTION INDEX
WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
SPEC.NO.DATE ISSUEDDIVISTION
SPECIFICATION
1. Applicable safety standard
2. Acquired Safety Standards approval
3. Part Number

Internal code
3.1 Type
Type Designation
Code
HJ
Sefety Sandard Recogized Type
X1: AC400V,Y1:AC250V
W
UL60384-14
GB/T14472-1998
CSA-E60384-14:09
K60384-14
J60384-14(JISC5101-14)
X1:400V~
Y1:250V~
E221839
CQC09001040207
2386012
SU03040-8003/4A
1417-C9901-022
UL
CQC
CSA
KC
JET
3.5
Safety Recognized Ceramic Capacitors
3.2 Temperature Characiteristics Code
3.3 Nominal Capacitance Code
Nominal capactiance shall consist of three numerals in the unit of
picofarad(Pf). The first and second numerals mean the significant figures,
and the third numeral shall represent the number of zeros fllowing the
significant figures.
Code
Temperature
Characeristics
B
E
Y5P
Y5U
Cap.Change
Of Temp.coeff.
10%
+20%~-55%
Temperature
Range
-25 to 85
Code
101
102
222
103
Example:
Capacitance(pF)
100
1000
2200
10000
3.4 Capacitance Tolerance
Code
K
M
Tolerance
10%
20%
3.5 Lead style
3.5.1: Straight long lead ( Lead Style Code :A )
WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. PAGE: 2/16
Dmax.
e

4. MARKING
Marking ex.
(1) Type Designation : HJ
(2) Nominal Capacitance : (Marked With 3 figures) ex: 222 = 2200pF
(3) Capacitanve tolerance: K: 10%, M : 20%
(4) Subclass and rated voltage: X1:400V~ , Y1:250V~
(5) Manufacture,s trade mark:
(6)Manufacturing date and serial number: 21123
(7)Appoved Monogram :
VDE-ENEC approval mark :
CQC approval mark :
CSA approval mark :
UL approval mark :
ENEC approval mark :
KC approval mark :
V
D E
CQC
EN
E C10V
D E CQC
X1 :400V~
Y1 :250V~
HJ222M
21123